
2023 Penn XC Invite - HS Girls

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Goshen 00:22:37.79 55

2 Penn 00:23:02.23 78

3 South Bend Adams 00:23:06.58 85

4 Mishawaka 00:22:59.10 87

5 Elkhart 00:23:08.56 93

6 New Prairie 00:23:16.98 96

7 Northridge 00:24:29.93 183

8 Edwardsburg 00:26:54.02 231

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers
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2023 Penn XC Invite - HS Girls

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Goshen 00:22:37.79 22 55

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 1688 Kassandra Ortega 00:21:25.06 1

2 7 1684 Edith Loera-Arambula 00:22:21.16 7

3 10 1676 Lindsay Rodman 00:22:47.86 10

4 11 1763 Jetcimani Cid 00:22:52.07 11

5 26 1699 Eliza Herber 00:23:42.81 26

6 33 1685 Katherine Rheinheimer 00:24:08.62 (33)

7 35 1681 Yesenia Medina-Santos 00:24:17.35 (35)

2 Penn 00:23:02.23 23 78

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 1007 Janine Mbianda 00:22:17.06 6

2 12 1008 Luna Liu 00:22:53.38 12

3 15 659 Amelia Little 00:23:03.45 15

4 20 1001 Ella Neuenschwander 00:23:19.17 20

5 25 112 Katelyn Van Luchene 00:23:38.08 25

6 28 1005 Yazmine Juarez 00:23:45.64 (28)

7 43 1002 Lauren Westbrook 00:25:13.39 (43)

3 South Bend Adams 00:23:06.58 10 85

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 1750 Emily Shepherd 00:22:04.65 5

2 9 1754 Rose Kelly 00:22:36.51 9

3 16 1762 Agnes Hasler 00:23:08.20 16

4 17 1751 Lucy Garvey 00:23:11.18 17

5 38 1756 Mary McVeigh 00:24:32.34 38

6 41 1758 Caleigh Satterfield 00:24:53.02 (41)

7 66 1757 Grace Knutson 00:27:14.84 (49)

4 Mishawaka 00:22:59.10 11 87

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 1712 Jada Rogers 00:21:36.14 2

2 8 1705 Savannah Hinton 00:22:23.47 8

3 21 1710 Tori Buraczewski 00:23:23.77 21

4 27 1714 Ava Fox 00:23:44.32 27

5 29 1711 Sylvia Shields 00:23:47.82 29

6 59 1717 Alex Gillen 00:26:34.95 (47)

7 63 1709 Allie VanNevel 00:26:45.95 (48)

5 Elkhart 00:23:08.56 17 93

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 1665 Ashlyn Anderson 00:21:49.42 3

2 4 1654 Valeria Cruz-Portillo 00:22:04.21 4

3 13 1659 Alaina Dibley 00:22:57.20 13

4 34 1663 Harley Eash 00:24:15.81 34

5 39 1657 Meghan Grasty 00:24:36.16 39

6 52 1664 Bria Jones 00:25:51.48 (45)

7 58 1672 Laney Becraft 00:26:28.92 (46)

6 New Prairie 00:23:16.98 13 96

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 14 1720 Emma TRUE 00:23:02.10 14

2 18 1724 Elaine Zelasko 00:23:13.82 18
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2023 Penn XC Invite - HS Girls

3 19 1731 Isabella Beall 00:23:15.52 19

4 22 1721 Kenadie Quirk 00:23:24.30 22

5 23 1728 Megan Lanchsweerdt 00:23:29.18 23

6 24 1719 Margaret Kieszkowski 00:23:33.96 (24)

7 31 1727 Jillian Firanek 00:23:54.68 (31)

7 Northridge 00:24:29.93 5 183

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 30 1741 Natalie Gillette 00:23:51.52 30

2 32 1744 Jade Snyder 00:24:02.28 32

3 37 1733 Caitilin Bemis 00:24:20.60 37

4 40 1738 Kloey Swathwood 00:24:36.61 40

5 51 1740 Hannah Miller 00:25:38.63 44

8 Edwardsburg 00:26:54.02 5 231

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 36 1648 Piper Bryant 00:24:18.54 36

2 42 1647 Alex Ferguson 00:25:05.64 42

3 71 1649 Mali Szalai 00:27:36.73 50

4 76 1651 Liyah Worthington 00:27:42.69 51

5 92 1650 Annika VanBuren 00:29:46.49 52
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2023 Penn XC Invite - HS Girls

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 1688 Kassandra Ortega JR 00:21:25.06 Goshen

2 2 1712 Jada Rogers SR 00:21:36.14 Mishawaka

3 3 1665 Ashlyn Anderson SR 00:21:49.42 Elkhart

4 4 1654 Valeria Cruz-Portillo JR 00:22:04.21 Elkhart

5 5 1750 Emily Shepherd JR 00:22:04.65 South Bend Adams

6 6 1007 Janine Mbianda JR 00:22:17.06 Penn

7 7 1684 Edith Loera-Arambula SO 00:22:21.16 Goshen

8 8 1705 Savannah Hinton SO 00:22:23.47 Mishawaka

9 9 1754 Rose Kelly SO 00:22:36.51 South Bend Adams

10 10 1676 Lindsay Rodman SO 00:22:47.86 Goshen

11 11 1763 Jetcimani Cid SO 00:22:52.07 Goshen

12 12 1008 Luna Liu JR 00:22:53.38 Penn

13 13 1659 Alaina Dibley JR 00:22:57.20 Elkhart

14 14 1720 Emma TRUE JR 00:23:02.10 New Prairie

15 15 659 Amelia Little JR 00:23:03.45 Penn

16 16 1762 Agnes Hasler FR 00:23:08.20 South Bend Adams

17 17 1751 Lucy Garvey FR 00:23:11.18 South Bend Adams

18 18 1724 Elaine Zelasko JR 00:23:13.82 New Prairie

19 19 1731 Isabella Beall SR 00:23:15.52 New Prairie

20 20 1001 Ella Neuenschwander FR 00:23:19.17 Penn

21 21 1710 Tori Buraczewski FR 00:23:23.77 Mishawaka

22 22 1721 Kenadie Quirk FR 00:23:24.30 New Prairie

23 23 1728 Megan Lanchsweerdt SO 00:23:29.18 New Prairie

24 (24) 1719 Margaret Kieszkowski JR 00:23:33.96 New Prairie

25 25 112 Katelyn Van Luchene JR 00:23:38.08 Penn

26 26 1699 Eliza Herber SO 00:23:42.81 Goshen

27 27 1714 Ava Fox SR 00:23:44.32 Mishawaka

28 (28) 1005 Yazmine Juarez SR 00:23:45.64 Penn

29 29 1711 Sylvia Shields JR 00:23:47.82 Mishawaka

30 30 1741 Natalie Gillette FR 00:23:51.52 Northridge

31 (31) 1727 Jillian Firanek FR 00:23:54.68 New Prairie

32 32 1744 Jade Snyder FR 00:24:02.28 Northridge

33 (33) 1685 Katherine Rheinheimer SO 00:24:08.62 Goshen

34 34 1663 Harley Eash JR 00:24:15.81 Elkhart

35 (35) 1681 Yesenia Medina-Santos JR 00:24:17.35 Goshen

36 36 1648 Piper Bryant FR 00:24:18.54 Edwardsburg

37 37 1733 Caitilin Bemis JR 00:24:20.60 Northridge

38 38 1756 Mary McVeigh SO 00:24:32.34 South Bend Adams

39 39 1657 Meghan Grasty JR 00:24:36.16 Elkhart

40 40 1738 Kloey Swathwood FR 00:24:36.61 Northridge

41 (41) 1758 Caleigh Satterfield JR 00:24:53.02 South Bend Adams

42 42 1647 Alex Ferguson FR 00:25:05.64 Edwardsburg

43 (43) 1002 Lauren Westbrook FR 00:25:13.39 Penn

44 0 1730 Natalie Klemczak FR 00:25:24.05 New Prairie

45 0 985 Sam Watson FR 00:25:27.70 Penn

46 0 975 Hannah Luck FR 00:25:29.94 Penn

47 0 492 Marisa Manbeck JR 00:25:33.05 Penn

48 0 1682 Britney Ramirez SR 00:25:34.68 Goshen

49 0 1693 Caitlin Yoder Rupp SO 00:25:34.79 Goshen

50 0 1696 Daphne Cid JR 00:25:34.83 Goshen

51 44 1740 Hannah Miller FR 00:25:38.63 Northridge
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52 (45) 1664 Bria Jones SR 00:25:51.48 Elkhart

53 0 1722 Callie Miller SO 00:26:17.43 New Prairie

54 0 1692 Mary Juarez- Pedraza SR 00:26:20.54 Goshen

55 0 1675 Alessandra Rodriguez SO 00:26:23.73 Goshen

56 0 1691 Perla Cervantes SO 00:26:25.27 Goshen

57 0 1718 Madelyn Lower FR 00:26:26.21 New Prairie

58 (46) 1672 Laney Becraft SO 00:26:28.92 Elkhart

59 (47) 1717 Alex Gillen FR 00:26:34.95 Mishawaka

60 0 1729 Lydia Schmidt SR 00:26:37.20 New Prairie

61 0 1683 Micaela Corbin SR 00:26:38.98 Goshen

62 0 1661 Rosell Robles FR 00:26:44.92 Elkhart

63 (48) 1709 Allie VanNevel FR 00:26:45.95 Mishawaka

64 0 979 Rachael Gindling SR 00:27:03.43 Penn

65 0 595 Abby Gould SO 00:27:12.87 Penn

66 (49) 1757 Grace Knutson SO 00:27:14.84 South Bend Adams

67 0 259 Alexis Luebke FR 00:27:18.13 Penn

68 0 1652 Aubrie Fruth JR 00:27:22.31 Elkhart

69 0 1755 Sofia Clark JR 00:27:28.16 South Bend Adams

70 0 1706 Miley Varda SO 00:27:30.37 Mishawaka

71 50 1649 Mali Szalai FR 00:27:36.73 Edwardsburg

72 0 1686 Marisol Diaz SR 00:27:40.07 Goshen

73 0 1704 Emily Blosser SR 00:27:40.17 Mishawaka

74 0 1694 Cynthia Perez SR 00:27:42.02 Goshen

75 0 1662 Brianna Canfield FR 00:27:42.55 Elkhart

76 51 1651 Liyah Worthington FR 00:27:42.69 Edwardsburg

77 0 1687 Frida Gallegos SR 00:27:45.70 Goshen

78 0 954 Gracie Swanson JR 00:28:04.93 Penn

79 0 1746 Grace Geels SO 00:28:08.18 South Bend Adams

80 0 967 Maura Kelly SO 00:28:10.54 Penn

81 0 998 Lilly Davis JR 00:28:12.97 Penn

82 0 293 Greta Lannon SR 00:28:26.71 Penn

83 0 1698 Nora Post JR 00:28:26.92 Goshen

84 0 1653 Ellie Dibley FR 00:28:35.19 Elkhart

85 0 1680 Lilly Clark SO 00:28:41.99 Goshen

86 0 1678 Elena Olguin JR 00:28:46.64 Goshen

87 0 1022 Clare Hunter SO 00:28:47.69 Penn

88 0 1006 Sophie Krahn FR 00:28:48.27 Penn

89 0 1715 Jillian Waelbroeck SR 00:29:15.45 Mishawaka

90 0 1669 Paola Vazquez JR 00:29:18.72 Elkhart

91 0 1708 Maryann Njuguna SR 00:29:30.56 Mishawaka

92 52 1650 Annika VanBuren FR 00:29:46.49 Edwardsburg

93 0 991 Hayden Grose FR 00:29:49.20 Penn

94 0 1690 Ashley Perez FR 00:30:06.98 Goshen

95 0 1004 Sisaye Frederick FR 00:30:25.68 Penn

96 0 1670 Jazlyne Torres FR 00:30:33.62 Elkhart

97 0 1003 Harley Kent JR 00:30:41.40 Penn

98 0 1723 Shelby Newgent SO 00:30:51.39 New Prairie

99 0 1677 Nova Schwartz SO 00:31:41.48 Goshen

100 0 931 Alina Luck JR 00:32:19.62 Penn

101 0 1668 Serra Stojansek SR 00:33:17.12 Elkhart

102 0 1656 Paige Elliot JR 00:33:30.79 Elkhart

103 0 1671 Samantha Perez SO 00:36:02.88 Elkhart

104 0 1761 Elina Portron JR 00:38:04.41 South Bend Adams

105 0 1726 Ava Hagiu SO 00:38:39.49 New Prairie

Printed: 8/26/2023 1:23:25 PM Page: 5 of 6



2023 Penn XC Invite - HS Girls

106 0 1655 Madyson Harris SO 00:39:00.26 Elkhart
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